
Autumn Dates Newsletter- September 2023
“At Broadacre, we DARE!”

Key Dates Information
Thank you to the parents who participated in the first Parent Focus Group last year. Following 

the discussion, it was agreed that key dates would be sent more regularly to parents, to ensure 
that nothing is missed. We are working on a calendar for the school website. Hopefully, this will 

be up and running soon.
This newsletter contains key dates and information regarding key events for the Autumn term.

Times Tables RockStar Day
Pupils in Key Stage Two use an 

app/programme called Times Tables Rockstars 
to develop their times tables skills. To promote 

the further use of this app, we are having a 
Times Tables RockStar day. We invite pupils to 
dress as a rock star for the day. There will be 

times tables competitions throughout the day.

Christmas Fair
We will hold our annual Christmas Fair on 
Friday 1st December. Any small businesses 
wishing to run a stall should contact Miss 

Moulson.

Family Quiz Night
Following the success of last year’s first ever 

family quiz, we will be hosting the event again 
this year. Families/friends are invited to form a 

team. Refreshments will be provided. There 
will be prizes for the winning team and for the 

best Christmas jumpers/outfits.

School Photographer
On Wednesday 18th October, pupils will have 
their school photographs taken.

Harvest Festival
On Monday 2nd October, Revd. Chris will be 

conducting our Harvest assemblies. If 
families are able to, we are asking for 

contributions of tins, jars or packets of food. 
These will be donated to our friends at St 
John’s Food Bank and Ladled With Love. 

Christmas Jumper Day
A number of parents have asked whether 

the school will be having a Christmas 
Jumper Day. We are inviting all pupils, staff 

and visitors to wear their Christmas 
jumper/outfit on Friday 15th December. In 

exchange, pupils are asked to donate £1 or a 
packet/tin of food, if they can. All 

money/food received will be used to 
support St John’s Food Bank and Ladled 

With Love.

Parent Governor
Thank you to all of the parents who nominated themselves/were nominated for the parent 

governor vacancy. Thank you, also, to everybody who voted in the election. After counting the 
votes, we are thrilled to welcome Nicola Dobson onto the school’s governing body. 

Congratulations.



WB Monday 25th September Cycle to School Week

Wednesday 27th September 

12:00

Key Stage 2 School Council reps 

having working lunch with Mr 

Wilkinson

Thursday 28th September all day FlexDance workshops

Monday 2nd October Harvest festival assemblies with Rev. 

Chris

Monday 2nd October 4:00pm Key Stage 2 Boys football 

tournament- selected children

Thursday 5th October all day Year 1 trip to Streetlife Museum

Thursday 5th October Year 3 and 4 tennis festival- selected 

children

Friday 6th October all day Times Tables Rockstar day

Tuesday 10th October World Mental Health Day

Thursday 12th October all day Year 4 at The Deep

Friday 13th October Cross-Country competition- selected 

children

Friday 13th October all day Flu vaccinations

Tuesday 17th October AM ASC Base pupils at Boccia event

Wednesday 18th October all day School photographer in

Thursday 19th October all day DT trip- selected Y6 children

Thursday 19th October all day ASC pupils cooking for parents

Tuesday 24th October 3:30pm Parent Consultation Evening

Wednesday 25th October 10:00am 

and 1:30pm

Nursery Spooky Stay and Play

Thursday 26th October 10:00 am 

and 1:30pm

FS2 Spooky Stay and Play

Friday 27th October Half term holiday

Monday 6th November Return to school

Tuesday 7th November Fire Safety Assembly

Thursday 9th November Sport Ambassadors out at Badminton 

Competition

Monday 13th November all day FlexDance anti-bullying workshops

Wednesday 15th November AM Year 3 LabRascals visit
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Wednesday 29th November 

9:30am

Attendance coffee morning

Friday 1st December 3:00pm Christmas Fair

Wednesday 6th December 

1:30pm

Year 1 nativity Class 1

Thursday 7th December 1:30pm Year 1 nativity Class 2

Friday 8th December Flu vaccinations

Friday 8th December 1:30pm Year 1 nativity Class 3

Monday 11th December 10:00am FS2 (Miss Gwilliam) nativity

Tuesday 12th December 10:00am FS2 (Miss Purling) nativity

Wednesday 13th December 

10:00am and 1:30pm

Nursery singing concerts

Thursday 14th December 

10:00am

FS2 (Miss Clark) nativity

Thursday 14th December 4:00pm Family Quiz evening

Friday 15th December Christmas Jumper Day- all 

pupils/staff invited to wear a 

Christmas jumper/outfit.

Monday 18th December AM Mr Magic Show

Tuesday 19th December 3:30pm RockSteady concert to parents

Wednesday 20th December 

10:00am and 1:30pm

Nursery Stay and Play

Thursday 21st December 

10:00am

FS2 Stay and Play

Thursday 21st December AM Y1-Y6 Cinema trip

Thursday 21st December 1:30pm FS2 Stay and Play

Friday 22nd December PM Class parties

Friday 22nd December 3:20pm End of term




